

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4090/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024 in WP No. 8654/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHRI. MASAIDEVI VIVIDH KARYAKARI
SAHAKARI SEVA SANSTHA MARYADIT WAREWADI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.38920/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38922/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.38917/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Raktade, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Paranjape, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order dated 05.01.2024 passed by the High Court of judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No.8654 of 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

