

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6324/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024
in WP No. 8874/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

SHRI. RAMESHWAR VIVIDH KARYAKARI SAHAKARI SEVA SAUNSTHA MARYADITT,
INJOLIPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64363/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64364/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

ITEM NO. 61

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6086/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.23 I.E. SLP(C) No. 6324/2024]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61853/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61855/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4926/2024 (IX)

(IA No.48627/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.48628/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5008/2024 (IX)

(IA No.49481/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.49491/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5862/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59729/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59732/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5564/2024 (IX)

(IA No.55957/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.55959/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6264/2024 (IX)

(IA No.62268/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.62270/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6168/2024 (IX)

(IA No.62809/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62810/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5430/2024 (IX)

(IA No.54992/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54993/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5298/2024 (IX)

(IA No.52933/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52934/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5312/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53118/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53120/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4929/2024 (IX)

(IA No.48652/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48654/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5062/2024 (IX)

(IA No.50158/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50159/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6274/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63719/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63720/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5598/2024 (IX)

(IA No.56549/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56550/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5341/2024 (IX)

(IA No.53888/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53889/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5385/2024 (IX)

(IA No.54556/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54557/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6275/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63725/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63726/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5314/2024 (IX)

(IA No.53182/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53183/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5345/2024 (IX)

(IA No.53966/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53967/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5315/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53196/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6222/2024 (IX)

(IA No.63318/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63319/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6619/2024 (IX)

(IA No.67923/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67924/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6065/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61478/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61480/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-03-2024 These petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi G. Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. S K Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Madhavi G. Divan, learned ASG who is appearing on behalf of learned counsel through caveat, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of respondent no.6.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4090 of 2024.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the next date.

List all the connected matters on 9th April, 2024.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned orders dated 05.01.2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition Nos. 8874, 8655, 8663, 8650, 8651, 8641, 8640, 8645, 8647, 8642, 8652, 8653, 8648, 8797, 8876, 9979, 8883, 8884, 8887, 8888, 8889, 8644 and 8658 of 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)