

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7714/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 05-01-2024 in WP No. 8885/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SHRI. VITHALAI DEVI VIVIDH KARYAKARI  
SAHAKARI SEVA SANSTHA MARYADIT, CHALANWADI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C) No. 7722/2024] ... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77431/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77432/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

ITEM NO. 53

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7722/2024  
(IA No.77453/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77454/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6360/2024 (IX)  
(IA No.64654/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64657/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
Mr. S K Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

As the matters could not be taken up for hearing, list on  
07.05.2024.

**(NITIN TALREJA)**  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)**  
COURT MASTER (NSH)