

ITEM NO.37+38

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7714/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024 in WP No. 8885/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHRI. VITHALAI DEVI VIVIDH
KARYAKARI SAHAKARI SEVA SANSTHA MARYADIT,
CHALANWADI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77431/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77432/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.7722/2024

(IA No.77453/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77454/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6360/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 64654/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 64657/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. S K Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. In these matters, the issue here is the same as is in one of the pending case.
3. Issue notice.
4. Tag with SLP(C) No. 4090 of 2024(Shri. Masaidevi Vividh Karyakari Sahakari Seva Sanstha Maryadit Warewadi Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)
5. In the meantime, the interim order passed in SLP(C) No. 4090 of 2024 will also operate in the present matters.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR