

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6689/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024 in WP No. 8643/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHRI. KHANJAI DEVI VIVIDH KARYAKARI  
SAHAKARI SEVA SAUNSTHA MARYADITT, KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81499/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81500/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81501/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
Mr. S K Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, learned counsel is appearing on caveat for Respondent No.6, accepts notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the

impugned order dated 05.01.2024 passed by the High Court of judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No.8643 of 2023.

Tag the present petition with Special Leave Petition (C) No.4090 of 2024, which is stated to be listed on 30.04.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER