

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6126/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024
in WP No. 8639/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

SHRI. JAI HANUMAN VIVIDH KARYAKARI (VKS) SEVA SAUNSTHA MARYADITT,
CHANDWAD
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.96323/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.96324/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.96325/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

ITEM NO. 61

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7585/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.16 I.E. Diary No.
6126/2024]..... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89748/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.89749/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.89744/2024-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9990/2024 (IX)

(IA No.98351/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.98353/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.98355/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 29-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. S K Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
the impugned order dated 05.01.2024 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition
No. 8639 of 2024.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4090 of 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)