

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4090/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024 in WP No. 8654/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHRI. MASAIDEVI VIVIDH KARYAKARI
SAHAKARI SEVA SANSTHA MARYADIT WAREWADI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.38920/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38922/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.38917/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 38920/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 38922/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 38917/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5423/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 54876/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 54878/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5027/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 49555/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 49556/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4808/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 47911/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 47914/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6324/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 64363/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 64364/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4926/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 48627/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 48628/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5008/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 49481/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 49491/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5862/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 59729/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT AND IA No. 59732/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5564/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 55957/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 55959/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6264/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 62268/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 62270/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6168/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 62809/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 62810/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5430/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 54992/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 54993/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5298/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 52933/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 52934/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5312/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 53118/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 53120/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6086/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 61853/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 61855/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4929/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 48652/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 48654/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5062/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 50158/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 50159/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6274/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 63719/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 63720/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5598/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 56549/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 56550/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5341/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 53888/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 53889/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6619/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 67923/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 67924/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5385/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 54556/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 54557/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6275/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 63725/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 63726/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5314/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 53182/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 53183/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5345/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 53966/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 53967/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5315/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 53196/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 53199/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6222/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 63318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 63319/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6065/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 61478/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 61480/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6621/2024 (IX)
(IA No.67966/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67967/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6262/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63655/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63656/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6475/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66058/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66060/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6551/2024 (IX)
(IA No.67208/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67209/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6535/2024 (IX)
(IA No.67065/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67067/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6308/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64227/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

**SLP(C) No. 6499/2024 (IX)
(IA No.66392/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66393/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 6493/2024 (IX)
(IA No.66161/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66162/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 9579/2024 (IX)
(IA No.81499/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81500/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 7714/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 77431/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 77432/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 6360/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 64654/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 64657/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 7722/2024 (IX)
(IA No.77453/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77454/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 77454/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10030/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 96323/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 96324/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10032/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 89748/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 89749/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10031/2024 (IX)
(IA No.98351/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98353/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.**

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 14.05.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER